503589267 11/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3635897 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAI LAM	11/27/2015
WAYNE LAM	11/27/2015
CHANG LIU	11/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRRUS DATA SOLUTIONS, INC
Street Address:	131 JERICHO TPK.
Internal Address:	SUITE 103
City:	JERICHO
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11753

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14716727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000

Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15531-1004-C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN A. TYLER

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan A. Tyler/

DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503589267

source=15531-1004-C3-assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037172 FRAME: 0280

REEL: 037172 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the	he sum of One Dollar (\$1.04	0), and of other good and valuable
consideration paid to the indersigned	by the Assignce,	
Cirrus Data Solutions, Inc.	≠≠≈≈≠≠±₩≠≠≠≠±₩₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽	a general removal as his his his general section regards second as a special section of a section of the sectio
a corporation organized under the law	s of Delaware	The second secon
is hereby acknowledged, the undersign	ned by these presents hereby so	id, assigned, transferred and set over
unto the said assignee the entire right, SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND AP	title and interest in and to the is PARATUS FOR IDENTIFY!	nvention of improvement in NG AND MANABING STURED
DATA THAT MAY BE ACCESSE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	D BY A HOST ENTITY AND	FOR PROVIDING DATA
said invention being fully described an	nd/or claimed in the application	for Letters Petent of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before the in and for the United States and all for	iis units, or as Serial Ivo.	hald and entrued by said assisted its
successors, assigns or other legal repretherefor may be granted, as fully and undersigned if this assignment and sole	esentatives, to the full ends of a entirely as the same would	the terms for which all Licitors Paism
معتصد عادي المستوادي الم	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*
And Said Assignee is R Patent for said invention in any of said	ereby Authorized to make countries at its election.	application for and to receive Leners
	regional de la companya de la compa La companya de la co	
And By This Covense	nt The Undersigned w	vill execute or procure any further
necessary assumnce of title to said in	vention and Letters Patent; and	at any time, upon the request and at
the expense of said assignee, will execu	me and deliver any and all pape	ers that may be necessary or desirable
to perfect the title to said invention; or	any Latters Fatent Which may	occupation of the proper of wid
its successors, assigns or other legal	representatives, and, upon the	; telling and as an capable in mill
assignee, will execute any additional or parts thereof, and for the reissue of an	r ilvidilite applications to par I recome become to be consider	d the color and will not be all sinking.
parts thereof, and for the reason of an oaths and do all lawful acts requisit	the gas becoming the east of	for siding therein, without fighter
compensation, but at the expense of said	d assignee, its suggestors, assign	ns or other legal representatives.
Commensation and as me expense or re-	age greaters fine and and some construction and an extension series	
And The Caremicelane	e of Peteria and Treder	marks is Hereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and	all I arrest Devant of the Vinite	the or minimum him on the ha
	an reners recent origin from	has descent the passe who passed in 1816.
assignee.	- MN	
1/2/1/2010		- Commission of the Commission
Dated:	mas - remaining the conservation and the conservation and the conservation and the conservation and the conservation are conservation as the conservation and the conservation are conservation as the conservation are conservation are conservation as the conservation are conservation are conservation are conservation as the conservation are conservatin	The state of the s
	Wai LAW,) wa	Marie
Dated: 11/27/20015	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	and the second s
	Wayne Laker	and the second s
Dored: 11/07/2015	and the second second	Les Control of the Co
Dated: / F/	Chang ill	ne spennen spennen verenne verenne state og finne verenne state og finne state og finne state og finne state og
	willing but	
Daird:	SON CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF	meneral management of the state
Daied:		
### PART NOTE AND A STATE OF THE PART OF T	ары жызыныка катарыя по	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
Page 1		
Dated:	THE STREET, ST	The state of the s
and the second of the second o		PATENT

RECORDED: 11/30/2015